
Big D Climb, Jan. 25, 2014, Fountain Place, 52 flights, Dallas 

 

Results By RunFAR RunFAR Racing Services, Inc  
 

First Reponders, Fire and Rescue  

Team - Major Pains  Finish Position - 1   

Team Score (times): 34:12.2  

Team 
Pos 

Bib 
No 

Name Gend/Age 
O'all 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum. Time  

1 148 Paul Stokes  M 50 7 7  10:26.3 10:26.3  

2 147 Rob Sherman  M 49 12 19  10:52.9 21:19.3  

3 146 Jeff Cotner  M 54 34 53  12:52.8 34:12.2  

4 149 Andrew Harvey  M 43 62 115  14:51.1 49:03.3  

   

Team - Greenville Fire Rescue  Finish Position - 2   

Team Score (times): 35:47.8  

Team 
Pos 

Bib 
No 

Name Gend/Age 
O'all 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum. Time  

1 193 Stephen Langford  M 37 10 10  10:50.3 10:50.3  

2 197 Jeff Jones  M 58 24 34  12:15.4 23:05.7  

3 196 Wes Parsons  M 34 31 65  12:42.1 35:47.8  

4 194 Bryan Ausmus  M 36 36 101  13:11.1 48:59.0  

5 195 Jason Johnson  M 33 72 173  15:35.8 1:04:34.8  

6 198 Grant Paschali  M 28 112 285  41:50.3 1:46:25.2  

   

Team - Mabank Fire Department  Finish Position - 3   

Team Score (times): 37:14.9  

Team 
Pos 

Bib 
No 

Name Gend/Age 
O'all 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum. Time  

1 55 Wade Kemp  M 10 19 19  11:54.3 11:54.3  



2 59 Cash Teague  M 9 21 40  11:57.0 23:51.3  

3 62 Cody Myrick  M 22 38 78  13:23.5 37:14.9  

4 61 Johnny Adams  M 61 94 172  22:10.2 59:25.1  

5 57 John Holcomb  M 45 99 271  23:09.8 1:22:35.0  

6 63 Justin Bass  M 13 100 371  23:15.3 1:45:50.3  

7 54 Chris Kemp  M 40 106 477  30:57.6 2:16:48.0  

8 56 Gerado Sanchez  M 29 109 586  34:56.7 2:51:44.7  

9 58 Kyle McAfee  M 34 110 696  37:06.0 3:28:50.8  

10 60 Mat Ewaskiw  M 37 119 815  1:15:34.6 4:44:25.4  

11 64 Dreyton Munden  M 19 120 935  1:16:06.7 6:00:32.1  

   

Team - Highland Park Fire Department  Finish Position - 4   

Team Score (times): 39:37.8  

Team 
Pos 

Bib 
No 

Name Gend/Age 
O'all 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum. Time  

1 40 Casey Daniel  F 27 20 20  11:55.8 11:55.8  

2 39 Cody Daniel  M 28 42 62  13:42.3 25:38.2  

3 41 Russ Niel  M 47 43 105  13:59.5 39:37.8  

4 38 Scott Russell  M 38 53 158  14:26.2 54:04.0  

5 37 Jessica Russell  F 30 56 214  14:34.0 1:08:38.1  

6 36 John Lee  M 56 98 312  23:05.1 1:31:43.2  

   

Team - Mc Loven  Finish Position - 5   

Team Score (times): 43:52.9  

Team 
Pos 

Bib 
No 

Name Gend/Age 
O'all 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum. Time  

1 45 Scott Taylor  M 27 47 47  14:14.1 14:14.1  

2 42 Chris Alexander  M 30 48 95  14:14.6 28:28.7  

3 43 Keith Clayton  M 30 67 162  15:24.2 43:52.9  

4 44 Robert Gibson  M 31 85 247  17:24.5 1:01:17.4  



   

Team - Deus Juvat  Finish Position - 6   

Team Score (times): 45:41.5  

Team 
Pos 

Bib 
No 

Name Gend/Age 
O'all 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum. Time  

1 47 Charlie Ball  M 30 50 50  14:22.4 14:22.4  

2 48 Justin Beamis  M 29 69 119  15:27.7 29:50.1  

3 49 James Campbell  M 29 77 196  15:51.4 45:41.5  

4 46 Matt Jones  M 29 114 310  44:32.6 1:30:14.2  

   

Team - Pilot Point Fire Dept  Finish Position - 7   

Team Score (times): 52:51.6  

Team 
Pos 

Bib 
No 

Name Gend/Age 
O'all 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum. Time  

1 1605 Stephen Giles  M 26 52 52  14:25.3 14:25.3  

2 52 Cj Hilliard  M 25 59 111  14:40.2 29:05.6  

3 53 Chase Stanford  M 25 101 212  23:46.0 52:51.6  

4 1604 Michael Wooten  M 35 105 317  28:21.2 1:21:12.8  

5 51 Jeff Jenny  M 51 117 434  56:21.2 2:17:34.0  

6 50 Hector Sanchez  M 40 121 555  1:17:11.6 3:34:45.7  

   

Team - Dallas Fire-Rescue  Finish Position - Inc.  

Team Score (times):   

Team 
Pos 

Bib 
No 

Name Gend/Age 
O'all 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum. Time  

1 155 Bryan Thompson  M 23 39 39  13:25.1 13:25.1  

2 188 Patrick Pena  M 31 63 102  15:05.6 28:30.7  

  

 

 

 



First Reponders, Police  

   

Team - DPD METRO  Finish Position - 1   

Team Score (times): 28:20.0  

Team 
Pos 

Bib 
No 

Name Gend/Age 
O'all 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum. Time  

1 151 Steven Witt  M 32 1 1  8:03.6 8:03.6  

2 152 Joe Lopez  M 29 2 3  8:14.3 16:17.9  

3 150 Stephen Thompson  M 33 22 25  12:02.1 28:20.0  

   

Team - Signal 51  Finish Position - 2   

Team Score (times): 32:14.4  

Team 
Pos 

Bib 
No 

Name Gend/Age 
O'all 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum. Time  

1 127 Curtis Gage  M 53 6 6  10:20.6 10:20.6  

2 130 Pam Yui  F 33 11 17  10:51.7 21:12.4  

3 128 Anita Thornburg  F 42 13 30  11:01.9 32:14.4  

4 129 Tim Malloy  M 49 15 45  11:19.1 43:33.5  

5 126 David Chavez  M 42 23 68  12:06.7 55:40.3  

6 136 Michael Igo  M 47 35 103  12:56.6 1:08:36.9  

7 123 Jovannie Whitten  F 51 37 140  13:13.4 1:21:50.4  

8 122 Adrian Chavez  M 37 44 184  14:02.6 1:35:53.0  

9 133 Leatrice Conwright  F 49 49 233  14:15.1 1:50:08.1  

10 138 Lillian Williams  F 50 68 301  15:25.8 2:05:34.0  

11 120 Monica Harmon  F 45 73 374  15:39.4 2:21:13.4  

12 135 Irene Arista  F 55 76 450  15:49.1 2:37:02.5  

13 121 Charlie Clemmons  M 61 103 553  24:07.2 3:01:09.7  

14 124 Angela Newsome  F 44 104 657  27:49.4 3:28:59.2  

15 131 Isabel Huerta  F 52 108 765  33:01.5 4:02:00.7  

   



Team - McGee's Minions  Finish Position - 3   

Team Score (times): 32:59.0  

Team 
Pos 

Bib 
No 

Name Gend/Age 
O'all 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum. Time  

1 110 Adam Constantine  M 33 3 3  9:43.1 9:43.1  

2 104 Melissa McGee  F 43 8 11  10:28.2 20:11.3  

3 112 Brian Bradley  M 29 33 44  12:47.7 32:59.0  

4 1622 Stephanie Detamble F 26 54 98  14:27.0 47:26.0  

5 1619 Josh Cooper  M 39 65 163  15:16.9 1:02:42.9  

6 103 Pamela Starr  F 45 78 241  16:43.0 1:19:26.0  

7 107 Casey Tharp  M 34 80 321  16:53.0 1:36:19.0  

8 111 Steven Ulas  M 28 81 402  16:53.2 1:53:12.2  

9 109 Amber Hernandez  F 38 82 484  17:02.6 2:10:14.8  

10 105 Gabriel Ortiz  M 33 88 572  20:26.8 2:30:41.6  

11 113 Tricia Allen  F 44 116 688  45:38.0 3:16:19.7  

12 108 Mark Huffman  M 51 118 806  1:03:34.2 4:19:54.0  

   

Team - OOCP  Finish Position - 4   

Team Score (times): 33:13.1  

Team 
Pos 

Bib 
No 

Name Gend/Age 
O'all 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum. Time  

1 99 Steve Hoyer  M 45 4 4  9:54.9 9:54.9  

2 1400 Andy Caceres  M 45 16 20  11:29.5 21:24.4  

3 93 Adriene Thompson  F 45 18 38  11:48.6 33:13.1  

4 100 Brent Jones  M 45 28 66  12:34.7 45:47.8  

5 96 Tasha Tell  F 41 29 95  12:35.6 58:23.4  

6 95 Patrick Oelke  M 50 51 146  14:25.3 1:12:48.8  

7 92 Deborah Joseph  F 53 64 210  15:11.8 1:28:00.6  

8 98 Johsey Vann  M 35 75 285  15:43.6 1:43:44.2  

9 97 Diana Hernandez  F 43 84 369  17:23.4 2:01:07.6  



   

Team - Dallas Police Field Services  Finish Position - 5   

Team Score (times): 34:12.8  

Team 
Pos 

Bib 
No 

Name Gend/Age 
O'all 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum. Time  

1 69 Daniel Riveros  M 26 5 5  10:18.9 10:18.9  

2 80 Victor Quezada  M 39 17 22  11:35.2 21:54.1  

3 72 Troy Klingesmith  M 48 26 48  12:18.6 34:12.8  

4 73 Jimmy Willhoite  M 47 27 75  12:34.1 46:46.9  

5 82 Teena Schultz  F 40 32 107  12:42.8 59:29.7  

6 66 Scott Walton  M 46 40 147  13:38.6 1:13:08.4  

7 79 Charles Cato  M 49 66 213  15:19.6 1:28:28.0  

8 71 Curtis Steger  M 48 70 283  15:28.8 1:43:56.9  

9 68 Michael Martineau  M 31 71 354  15:31.8 1:59:28.7  

10 78 Tracy Smith  M 53 83 437  17:02.7 2:16:31.5  

11 90 Carolina Molina  F 24 86 523  17:38.5 2:34:10.0  

12 84 Brian Price  M 29 87 610  20:15.1 2:54:25.2  

13 67 Floyd Burke  M 44 90 700  21:55.3 3:16:20.5  

14 76 Sergio Perez  M 42 91 791  21:57.1 3:38:17.6  

15 74 Susan Millard  F 56 92 883  21:57.5 4:00:15.2  

16 1613 Gerry Westry  M 46 93 976  22:10.0 4:22:25.2  

17 1618 Fabio Felix  M 26 96 1072  22:45.0 4:45:10.3  

18 81 Herbert Ashford  M 48 107 1179  32:32.8 5:17:43.1  

   

Team - DPD FUSION  Finish Position - 6   

Team Score (times): 38:52.7  

Team 
Pos 

Bib 
No 

Name Gend/Age 
O'all 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum. Time  

1 1387 Russell Stephens  M 47 9 9  10:40.4 10:40.4  

2 114 Stephen Williams  M 29 41 50  13:40.7 24:21.2  



3 118 Zack Kerr  M 45 55 105  14:31.4 38:52.7  

4 115 David Crowley  M 36 58 163  14:37.7 53:30.5  

5 117 Susan Allen  F 49 60 223  14:40.3 1:08:10.8  

6 116 Richard Whitt  M 40 61 284  14:48.2 1:22:59.1  

7 119 Amy Ginger  F 40 102 386  24:03.1 1:47:02.3  

   

Team - Crossfit For Cancer: Denton and UNT First Responder  Finish Position - 7   

Team Score (times): 46:48.0  

Team 
Pos 

Bib 
No 

Name Gend/Age 
O'all 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum. Time  

1 140 David Bohannan  M 34 25 25  12:17.7 12:17.7  

2 144 Jerrett Klar  M 31 30 55  12:38.4 24:56.2  

3 143 Pete Uranga  M 42 89 144  21:51.7 46:48.0  

4 141 Meagan Rodriguez  F 23 97 241  22:55.2 1:09:43.2  

5 142 Kathy Kamp  F 55 111 352  41:12.3 1:50:55.5  

   

Team - Dallas Police Chiefs  Finish Position - 8   

Team Score (times): 51:09.6  

Team 
Pos 

Bib 
No 

Name Gend/Age 
O'all 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum. Time  

1 34 David Brown  M 48 46 46  14:13.3 14:13.3  

2 21 Tom Lawrence  M 53 57 103  14:34.9 28:48.2  

3 20 Catrina Shead  F 54 95 198  22:21.3 51:09.6  

4 28 Andy Acord  M 54 113 311  43:25.3 1:34:35.0  

5 31 Gary Tittle  M 52 115 426  45:14.8 2:19:49.8  

 


